POWER

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP 201 SOUth Main, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

vé ROCKY MOUNTAIN

December 17, 2007

Utah Public Service Commission
Heber M. Wells Building, 4™ Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Julie P. Orchard
Commission Secretary

RE: Docket No. 07-035-93
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Authority To Increase its

Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in Utah and for Approval of Its Proposed Electric
Service Schedules and Electric Service Regulations, Consisting of a General Rate
Increase of Approximately $161.2 Million Per Year, and for Approval of a New Large
Load Surcharge

Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits for filing an original and fifteen copies of the
Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of its Proposed Electric Service Schedules
and Electric Service Regulations. Enclosed is a CD containing an electronic copy of the
testimony and exhibits in the file formats in which they were created. Exhibits provided in pdf
format were provided from a published report, document or authored outside the company.

Rocky Mountain Power respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests
for additional information regarding this filing be addressed to the following:

By E-mail (preferred): datarequest@pacificorp.com

By Fax: (503) 813-6060

By regular mail: Data Request Response Center
PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232

Informal inquiries may be directed to Dave Taylor at (801) 220-2923.
Sincerely,

JM%%{’%W\ / DL

Vice President, Regulation

cc: Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 17" day of December 2007, I caused to be mailed

overnight, postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Application for

General Rate Increase of Rocky Mountain Power to the following:

Paul Proctor (1)

Assistant Attorney General

Utah Committee of Consumer Services
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pproctor@utah.gov

F. Robert Reeder (1)

Parsons Behle & Latimer

201 S. Main Street, Suite 1800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com
Attorney for Utah Industrial Energy Consumers

Dennis Miller (10)

Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South, 4" Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
dennismiller@utah.gov

Rick Anderson (1)

Kevin Higgins (1)

Neal Townsend (1)

Energy Strategies, Inc.

215 South State Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Telephone: 801.355.4365
Facsimile: 801.521.9142
randerson@energystrat.com
khiggins@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com

Cheryl Murray (1)

Dan Gimble (1)

Committee of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2™ Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
cmurray@utah.gov
dgimble@utah.gov

Gary A. Dodge (1)

Hatch James & Dodge

10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, UT 84101

gdodge@hjdlaw.com
Attorney for Utah Association of Energy Users

William Powell (1)

Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South, 4™ Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
wpowell@utah.gov

Michael Ginsberg (1)

Patricia Schmid (1)

Assistant Attorney General

Utah Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mginsberg@utah.gov
pschmid@utah.gov




Jeffrey Millington (1)
Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South, 4™ Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
jmillington@utah.gov

Michele Beck (1)

Executive Director

Committee of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mbeck@utah.gov

@Mw . / A /ﬂk/

Debbid DePetris ~
Supervisor, Regulatory Operatlons




